RESOLUTION NO 2021 - 14

Whereas, Nebraska Revised Statutes Section 60-680 authorizes the City of Lexington to designate the location of stop signs;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA AS FOLLOWS:

That the Lexington City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to install stop signs at the following locations:

- 1. Intersection of Taft Street and 4th Street, to stop west bound traffic on 4th Street.
- 2. Intersection of Taft Street and 5th Street, to stop west bound traffic on 5th Street.
- 3. Intersection of Taft Street and 6th Street, to stop west bound traffic on 6th Street.
- 4. Intersection of Taft Street and 7th Street, to stop west bound traffic on 7th Street.

Passed and approved June 8, 2021.

	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
	John Fagot, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	